York Charter, to an amount not exceeding three thousand dollars ($3,000), the proceeds 
whereof to be applied to the purposes aforesaid. 

A true copy of resolution adopted by the Board of Estimate and Apportionment 
September 29, 1905. 

(Signed) 	J. W. STEVENSON, Secretary. 

Resolved, That the sum of one thousand five hundred and fifty-six dollars and 
seven cents ($1,556.07) be and the same is hereby transferred from the appropriation 
made to the Department of Public Works for the year 1897, entitled "Repaving Streets 
and Avenues (chapter 476, Laws of 1875, section 194, New York City Consolidation 
Act of 1882)" the same being in excess of the amount required for the purposes